Limited Liability Company to Geothermal Power B Company Limited at a price of Baht 375.9 million.

THAI LUXE ENTERPRISES PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   “UNAUDITED”
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STEMENTS   “REVIEWED”
AS AT JUNE 30, 2018

26

The subsidiary has assessed the fair value of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the acquisition date and the

assessment process has been completed in the second quarter of 2018 within the period of twelve months from the acquisition

date allowed by Financial Reporting Standard No.3 (revised 2017), Business Combinations. During this measurement period,

the Company obtained further information on the fair value of part of the assets and liabilities and has retrospectively adjusted

the provisional amount recognised at the acquisition date. The Company has restated the consolidated financial statements As

at December 31, 2017, as presented herein for comparative purposes, to reflect the provisional amount recognised at the

acquisition date (August 28, 2017) as below.

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)
 As previously

reported

New adjusted

Restated
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  48,293   -   48,293
Total current investments  418,686   -   418,686
Trade and other current receivables  193,786   -   193,786
Inventories  217,857   -   217,857
Other current assets  29,656   -   29,656
Other long - term investments  858,930   -   858,930
Long - term loans  72,452   -   72,452
Investment properties  10,376   -   10,376
Property, plant and equipment  1,494,455   -   1,494,455
Goodwill  16,258   40,833   57,091
Other intangible assets  123,467   222,838   346,305
Deferred tax assets  39,778   -   39,778
Other non - current assets :
   Restricted bank deposits  7,796   -   7,796
   Unallocated costs of business acquisition  205,856   (205,856)   -
   Advances payment  181,845   -   181,845
   Other non - current assets  10,464   -   10,464

Total assets  3,929,955   57,815   3,987,770

THAI LUXE ENTERPRISES PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   “UNAUDITED”
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STEMENTS   “REVIEWED”
AS AT JUNE 30, 2018

27

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)
 As previously

reported

New adjusted

Restated
Liabilities

Short-term borrowings from financial
institutions  (408,761)   -   (408,761)

Trade and other current payables  (163,938)   -   (163,938)
Current portion of long - term liabilities (1,025,882)   -   (1,025,882)
Current income tax payable  (2,856)   -   (2,856)
Other current liabilities  (6,275)   -   (6,275)
Long - term borrowings  (868,531)   -   (868,531)
Defered tax liabilities  (60,354)   (60,612)   (120,966)
Non - current provisions for employee

benefits  (13,545)   -   (13,545)
Total liabilities (2,550,142)   (60,612)   (2,610,754)

Shareholders' equity

Ordinary shares  (563,051)   -   (563,051)
Share premium - ordinary shares  (489,124)   -   (489,124)
Capital reserve for share-based payment

transactions (41,479)  -  (41,479)
Retained earnings
   Appropriated - Legal reserve  (56,845)   -   (56,845)
   Unappropriated  (424,259)   2,842   (421,417)
Other components of shareholders' equity  194,945   (45)   194,900

Total shareholders' equity  (1,379,813)   2,797   (1,377,016)

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  (3,929,955)   (57,815)   (3,987,770)

THAI LUXE ENTERPRISES PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES   “UNAUDITED”
NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STEMENTS   “REVIEWED”
AS AT JUNE 30, 2018

28

 (Unit : Thousand Baht)
Total comprehensive income For the year ended December 31, 2017

Other revenues (increase) 658
Cost of sales (increase) (4,808)
Tax expenses decrease 1,308
Net profit/Retained earning (decrease ) (2,842)

 Other comprehensive income
on differences translation of financial statements in foreign

currency (increase) 45

8.2 During the year 2017, the Company and its subsidiaries has assessed all geothermal power plant projects in Japan for